

**PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO BILL 102-21**  
**Chairman Julian E. Jones, Jr.**

1. On page 11, in line 13, strike “500” and substitute “550”; in line 14, strike “\$40,000” and substitute “\$50,000”; in line 17, strike “125” and substitute “150”; in line 18, strike “\$10,000” and substitute “\$15,000”.

**PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO BILL 102-21**  
**Councilman Wade Kach**

2. On page 15, after line 17, insert the following:  
    “(E) (1) A CERTIFIED CANDIDATE FOR COUNTY EXECUTIVE MAY NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES FOR AN ELECTION OF MORE THAN \$1,400,000 FROM THEIR CITIZEN FUNDED CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT.  
    (2) A CERTIFIED CANDIDATE FOR COUNTY COUNCIL MAY NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES FOR AN ELECTION OF MORE THAN \$150,000 FROM THEIR CITIZEN FUNDED CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT.”